

\212
SLP(C)... 751 OF 2002
ITEM No.12 & 63

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in & CC 751/2002
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2001 in CW 6540/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AIRPORT EMPLOYEES FEDERATION OF INDIA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP & with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 1300/2002,

(for permission to file SLP & with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.2200/2002

(with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Thomas Abraham, Adv.
Mr. PV Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. sindhu TP, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. for
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Arpita Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Rai, Adv. for
Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission to file SLPs granted.
Issue notice.

Ms. Arpita Mahajan, Adv. appearing on behalf of Mr.
Vineet Kummar, Adv. accepts notice and waives service of notice.
She seeks two weeks time for filing vakalatnama as well as
counter-affidavit.

Stand over for two weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master